PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4259476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOLLTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	11/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOLLTAN, LLC	
Street Address:	300 GEORGE STREET	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012022471
Application Number:	61436483
Application Number:	61507430
Application Number:	61537482
Application Number:	61675751
PCT Number:	US2013051815
Application Number:	61675762
Application Number:	13949931
Application Number:	61978783
Application Number:	62005618
Application Number:	62002395
Application Number:	14416801
Application Number:	62133789
Application Number:	62162538
Application Number:	15311949
Application Number:	62149465
Application Number:	15084715
Application Number:	15270813
Application Number:	15361936

PATENT REEL: 041172 FRAME: 0443

504212799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123263939

Email: wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, nkennedy@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET
Address Line 2: WENDY TOKMAKIDIS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12638-XXX-XXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE C KENNEDY
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie C Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=1. Kolltan Pharmaceuticals Merger into Kolltan LLC 11.29.16#page1.tif source=1. Kolltan Pharmaceuticals Merger into Kolltan LLC 11.29.16#page2.tif

source=1. Kolltan Pharmaceuticals Merger into Kolltan LLC 11.29.16#page3.tif

source=1. Kolltan Pharmaceuticals Merger into Kolltan LLC 11.29.16#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KOLLTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CONNEMARA MERGER SUB 2 LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"KOLLTAN, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2016, AT 10:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6185883 8100M SR# 20166812711 Authentication: 203408957 Date: 11-29-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KOLLTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CONNEMARA MERGER SUB 2 LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

November 29, 2016

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("<u>DGCL</u>") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The entity surviving the merger is Connemara Merger Sub 2 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the entity being merged into the Surviving Company is Kolltan Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 1, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Surviving Company, the Merging Corporation, Celldex Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the sole member of the Surviving Company, Connemara Merger Sub 1 Inc. and Shareholder Representative Services LLC, a Colorado limited liability company solely in its capacity as the representative for the Corporation's stockholders under the Merger Agreement, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation, in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The Surviving Company is changing its name to Kolltan, LLC, which name shall be amended in the Surviving Company's Certificate of Formation as set forth in the Fourth Article below.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be amended by deleting Article I thereto in its entirety and replacing such article with the following:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Kolltan, LLC (the "Company")."

<u>FIFTH</u>: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, the address of which is c/o Kolltan, LLC, 300 George Street, New Haven, CT 06511.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, upon request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of the date first written above.

CONNEMARA MERGER SUB 2 LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Anthony S. Marucci

Title: Manager